calculated at a weighted average tax rate using the effective
tax rates in the individual tax jurisdictions in which the con-
tributed entities are domiciled.

Based on these assumptions, in the Company’s pro forma con-
solidated income statement, certain line items have been adjust-
ed to present the result of operations of the Operating and Hold-
ing SPVs and the Contributed Loans, as further described below.

The presentation of the pro forma financial information is pro-
vided for illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature, the
pro forma financial information describes only a hypothetical
situation and does not indicate the future development of the
Group’s results of operations. The pro forma financial informa-
tion of the Group is only meaningful if read in conjunction with
the Audited IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements as of and
for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014.

Pro Forma Financial Information
Pro forma Consolidated Income Statement

Chorus Clean Energy _ Annual Report 2014 27

Pro forma Consolidated Income Statement
for the Financial Year ended December 31, 2014

 CHORUS Group Operating and
Holding SPVs

Sum Note Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma

€ in thousands

Revenues 3,349 54,075 57,424 (1) –2,441 54,983

Other income 930 1,490 2,420 (1) –489 1,931

Personnel expenses –2,149 0 –2,149 0 –2,149

Other expenses

–3,419 –11,467 –14,886

(1)
(2)

2,850
715

3,565 –11,321

Depreciation and amortization –74 –17,678 –17,752 (3) –2,607 –20,359

Operating income/Loss –1,363 26,420 25,057 –1,972 23,085

Finance income 273 2,082 2,355 (1) –1,785 570

Finance costs

–141 –21,257 –21,398

(1)
(4)

193
5,419
5,612 –15,786

Net financial income/(expense) 132 –19,175 –19,043 3,827 –15,216

Profit/(loss) before tax –1,231 7,245 6,014 1,855 7,869

Income tax –359 –732 –1,091 (5) –1,840 –2,931

Profit/(loss) after taxes for the year –1,590 6,513 4,923 15 4,938

Pro Forma Financial Information
Notes to the Pro Forma  Financial Information

28 Chorus Clean Energy _ Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Pro Forma
Financial Information

1 Introduction

On December 4, 2014, the Issuer, the Fund KGs, the sharehold-
ers of CHORUS GmbH, REGIS (as trustee for one investor not
affiliated with the CHORUS Group), Heinz Jarothe, Holger Götze
and Helmut Horst entered – with the approval of the Operating
and Holding SPVs – into contribution agreements (as amended
on December 29, 2014 and January 7, 2015), pursuant to which
inter alia the shares held in the Operating and Holding SPVs as